
VA RECOVERY AUDIT
NETWORK NON-VA CARE COORDINATORS

VISN NAME TITLE ORGANIZATION PHONE FAX EMAIL
1 BROWN, BETH M. VISN Business Manager New England Healthcare System                

421 North Main Street                             
Leeds, MA  01053-0679

(413) 584-4040 
ext 2000

(413) 582-3121 Beth.M.Brown@med.va.gov

2 WITT, MARY ANN VISN Revenue Officer VA Healthcare Upstate New York                
PO Box 8980                                                
Albany, NY 12208

518-462-3311  
Ext. 2566

518-472-1089 Maryann.Witt@med.va.gov

3 ECKER, JOE VISN 3 MCCF COORDINATOR 130 West Kingsbridge Road                    
Bldg 16                                                         
Bronx, NY 10468

718-741-4101 718-741-4114 Joe.Ecker@med.va.gov

4 BLANK, LYNN Network 4 Revenue Coordinator VA Pittsburgh Health Care System      
Delafield Road                          Pittsburgh, 
PA 15240

412-784-3934 412 784-3586 Lynn.Blank@med.va.gov

5 MANLEY, BILL Program Management Officer 
Revenue/Compliance

VA Medical Center (05-1)                             
Perry Point, MD 21902

410-642-2411  
Ext. 5315

410-642-1190 Bill.Manley@med.va.gov

6 KELLER, JOEY Management & Program Analyst VA Medical Center Salisbury                       
1601 Brenner Avenue                                  
Salisbury, NC 28144

704-638-9000  
Ext. 2026

704-638-3331 Joey.Keller2@med.va.gov

7 FANDEL, KEVIN Patient Operations Manager Atlanta Network (VISN 7)                             
Operations and Support Service Center      
Bldg. 13                                                        
1670 Clairmont Rd.                                      
Decatur, GA 30033

404-728-4151 404-728-4177 fandel@med.va.gov

8 GREEN, KAYE Management Analyst VA Sunshine Healthcare Network                
(VISN 8)                                                       
PO Box 406                                                  
Bay Pines, FL 33744

727-319-1073 727-319-1135 Kaye.GREEN2@med.va.gov

9 GESWEIN, PHILLIP Assistant Chief, MAS VA Medical Center Memphis                        
1030 Jefferson Avenue                                
Memphis, TN 38104

901-577-7276 901-577-7450 Phillip.Geswein@med.va.gov

10 OLM, PEGGY Revenue Coordinator VA Health Care System of Ohio                   
Network Business Center,  Bldg. 408          
4100 W. Third Street                                    
Dayton, OH 45428

937-262.5981 937-267-5397 Peggy.Olm@med.va.gov

11 JOHNSON, ROBERT C. Chief, Business Practice John D. Dingell VA Medical Center              
Business Practice (001B)                             
4646 John R.                                                
Detroit, MI  48201

313-576-1000  
Ext. 3750

313-576-1197 Robert.Johnson@med.va.gov

12 STARK, RHONDA VISN 12 Sharing Coordinator Business Development Office (VISN 12)     
Bldg. 5                                                          
5000 West National Avenue                         
Milwaukee, WI 53295        

414-902-5451 414-902-5540 Rhonda.Stark@med.va.gov

13 BREYFOGLE, CYNTHIA Network 13 Business Office 
Manager

VA Upper Midwest Health Care Network     
VISN 13                                                        
One Veterans Drive (17)                              
Minneapolis, MN  55417

612-725-2121 612-725-2141 Cynthia.Breyfogle@med.va.gov

14 CARSTENS, MICHAEL Network Non-VA Services Manager Central Iowa Health Care System                
3600 30th Street                                           
Des Moines, IA  50310-5774                        

515-699-5999  
Ext. 5168

515-699-5919 Michael.Carstens2@med.va.gov

15 JACOBSON, MELISSA Program Analyst VA Heartland Network (10N15)                    
4801 Linwood Blvd.                                      
Kansas City, MO  64128

816-922-2956 816-922-3392 Melissa.Jacobson@med.va.gov

16 EDMONDS, VICKIE Compliance Officer VISN 16                                                        
1600 E. Woodrow Wilson Drive                   
Jackson, MS 39216

601-364-7874 601-364-7974 Vickie.Edmonds2@med.va.gov

17 MESCHKAT, Larry Director, Business Office South Texas VHCS                                      
7400 Merton Minter                                      
San Antonio, TX 78284

210-617-5137 210-949-3287 Larry.Meschkat@med.va.gov

18 TITUS, MARTY Chief, MAD VA Medical Center                                       
650 E. Indian School Road                          
Phoenix, AZ 85012

602-277-5551 602-222-2602 Marty.Titus@med.va.gov

19 HEATON, CINDY Manager, Network 19 Authorization 
and Payment Center

VA Montana Health Care System                
Williams Street HWY 12 West                      
Fort Harrison, MO 59636

406-447-7932 406-447-7984 Cindy.Heaton@med.va.gov

20 CONNOLLY, JOANN VISN 20 Staff VISN 20                                                        
PO Box 1035                                                
Portland, OR 97207

360-690-1849 360-690-0868 joann.connolly@med.va.gov

21 FINE, Sheldon Chief, Financial Officer, VISN 21 VA Sierra Pacific Network (VISN 21)           
201 Walnut Avenue                                      
Mare Island, CA 94592

707-562-8378 sheldon.fine@med.va.gov

22 JOSEPH, SHARON Medical Administration Officer VA Medical Center                                       
1700 Vegas Drive                                         
Las Vegas, NV 89106

702-636-3036 702-636-4094 Sharon.Joseph@med.va.gov

As of: 5/21/2002


